

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRLMP.NO. 2421/2007 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 323 OF 2007

ONKAR LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 28/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr.Arjun Garg, Adv.
Mr.Rajul Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr.Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Keeping in view the facts and circumstances of the present case, we are not inclined to grant bail to the appellant at this stage. Application for bail is accordingly rejected for the present.

However, the appeal itself be listed for hearing just after summer vacation.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master